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1 Power – connection 

1.1 Power  T-terminal connector  
 

 

 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:09 12 008 4824 

Power T-terminal connector  for power bus 
cable from 2,5mm² up to 4mm² 
With built-in 7-pole connector, female insert, 
Hood, UL 

29,26 

HTG:09 12 008 4826 

Power T-terminal connector  for power bus 
cable from 4mm² up to 6mm² 
With built-in 7-pole connector, female insert, 
Hood, UL 

29,26 

HTG:09 12 008 4814 

Power T-terminal connector   
Length 2,5m and 7-pole connector, female 
insert, hood, UL 
for power bus cable from 2,5mm² till 4mm² 
with connected cable 5 x 2,5mm² 

39,85 

HTG:09 12 008 4815 for power bus cable from 4mm² till 6mm² 
with connected cable 5 x 4mm² 

43,68 

HTG:09 12 008 4816 for power bus cable from 4mm² till 6mm² 
with connected cable  5 x 6mm² 

48,93 

HTG:09 12 000 9970SI Sealing for cable 10 – 13mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9971SI Sealing for cable 13 – 16mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9972SI Sealing for cable 16 – 19mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9973SI Sealing for cable 19 – 22mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9974SI Sealing blind grommet       
1 piece 0,76 

 



SINAMICS G120D 
Supplementary products 
 

Edition 2009/11 
Page 4 

 

1.2 Power T-Connector for power bus max. 25mm² 
 
 

 
 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0181 

Power T-terminal connector  for power bus 
cable up to 25mm² 
for power bus cross sectional change or power 
bus extension 
Glands M25 for cable cross section from 13 up 
to18 mm 
With built-in 7-pole connector, female insert, 
hood 

67,00 

 

1.3 Power double T-Connector 
 
 
 
 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:09 12 008 4827 

Power double T-connector for bus cable from 
4mm² up to 6mm² 
With two built-in 7-pole connector, female 
insert, hood, UL/CSA 

49,36 

HTG:09 12 000 9970SI Sealing for cable 10 – 13mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9971SI Sealing for cable 13 – 16mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9972SI Sealing for cable 16 – 19mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9973SI Sealing for cable 19 – 22mm  
1Set =2 pieces 1,16 

HTG:09 12 000 9974SI Sealing blind grommet       
1 piece 1,16 

 

Han Q4/2 
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1.4 Power bus cable (sold by ring) 2,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 600 0101 Power bus cable, UL/CSA  5x2,5mm² 
Length 50m 

210,42 

HTG:61 88 600 0102 Length 100m 406,58 
on request Length >100m  
 

1.5 Power bus cables (sold by ring) 4mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 600 0107 Power bus cable, UL/CSA  5x4mm² 
Length 50m 

297,72 

HTG:61 88 600 0108 Length 100m 581,14 
on request Length >100m  
 

1.6 Power bus cables (sold by ring) 6mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 600 0113 Power bus cable, UL/CSA  5x6mm² 
Length 50m 

429,74 

HTG:61 88 600 0114 Length 100m 845,20 
on request Length >100m  
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2 Power – Cable 
 

2.1 Power cables for frequency converter, prefabricated 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2.1.1 Cross section 2,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0400 

Power cable MS for  
ET 200pro, ECOFAST 
HAN Q4/2 top entry - HAN Q4/2 side entry    
4x2,5mm²  
Length 1,5m 

41,92 

HTG:61 88 202 0401 Length 3m 47,80 
HTG:61 88 202 0402 Length 5m 55,62 
HTG:61 88 202 0403 Length 10m 75,20 
 

HanQ 4/2 Housing 
(with bracket) 
male insert 

HanQ 4/2 
Hood side entry 
Female insert 
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2.1.2 Cross section 4mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0404 

Power cable MS for  
ET 200pro, ECOFAST 
HAN Q4/2 top entry - HAN Q4/2 side entry    
4x4mm²  
Length 1,5m 

44,76 

HTG:61 88 202 0405 Length 3m 53,30 
HTG:61 88 202 0406 Length 5m 64,66 
HTG:61 88 202 0407 Length 10m 93,10 

 

2.1.3 Cross section 6mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0408 

Power cable MS for  
ET 200pro, ECOFAST 
HAN Q4/2 top entry - HAN Q4/2 side entry    
4x6mm²  
Length 1,5m 

49,40 

HTG:61 88 202 0409 Length 3m 61,86 
HTG:61 88 202 0410 Length 5m 78,50 
HTG:61 88 202 0411 Length 10m 120,06 
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2.2 Power cables for  
frequency converter one-sided fabricated 

 
 

 
 
 
 

2.2.1 Cross section 2,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0192 

Power cable MS for  
ET 200pro, ECOFAST 
open - HAN Q4/2 side entry 
4x2,5mm²  
Length 1,5m 

24,46 

HTG:61 88 201 0193 Length 3m 30,12 
HTG:61 88 201 0194 Length 5m 37,96 
HTG:61 88 201 0195 Length 10m 57,52 
 

Open ending 

HanQ 4/2 
Hood side entry 
Female insert 
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2.2.2 Cross section 4mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0196 

Power cable MS for  
ET 200pro, ECOFAST 
open - HAN Q4/2 side entry 
4x4mm²  
Length 1,5m 

26,60 

HTG:61 88 201 0197 Length 3m 33,34 
HTG:61 88 201 0198 Length 5m 42,62 
HTG:61 88 201 0199 Length 10m 65,86 
 

2.2.3 Cross section 6mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0200 

Power cable MS for  
ET 200pro, ECOFAST 
open - HAN Q4/2 side entry 
4x6mm²  
Length 1,5m 

30,14 

HTG:61 88 201 0201 Length 3m 40,10 
HTG:61 88 201 0202 Length 5m 53,82 
HTG:61 88 201 0203 Length 10m 88,08 
 
 



SINAMICS G120D 
Supplementary products 
 

Edition 2009/11 
Page 10 

2.3 Power cables (sold by meter) 2,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 600 0115 Power cable  4x2,5mm² 
Length 50m 

167,72 

HTG:61 88 600 0116 Length 100m 337,14 
on request Length >100m  
 

2.4 Power cables (sold by meter) 4mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 600 0117 Power cable  4x4mm² 
Length 50m 

230,72 

HTG:61 88 600 0118 Length 100m 447,18 
on request Length >100m  
 

2.5 Power cables (sold by meter) 6mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 600 0119 Power cable  4x6mm² 
Length 50m 

333,06 

HTG:61 88 600 0120 Length 100m 651,82 
on request Length >100m  
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2.6 Sets of connectors for power cable 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

 
 
 
 
 
 
HTG:61 04 401 0556 

Set of connectors for power cable 
e.g.for connection to T-terminal connector 
Consisting of 
Housing outgoing circuit top entry (with 
bracket) 
male insert for Han Q4/2 
Gland for cable cross section   
11,5-15,5 mm, UL 
5 male contacts 4mm²  

 
 
 
 
 
 
12,58 

HTG:61 04 401 0545 Gland for cable cross section 12-16,5mm 
5 male contacts 6mm² 

12,58 

 
 
 
 
 
HTG:61 04 401 0550 

Set of connectors for power cable 
for connection to MS /RSM/G120D 
Hood outgoing circuit side-entry  
Female insert for Han Q4/2 
Gland for cable cross section   
11-15,5 mm, UL 
5 female contacts 4mm²  

 
 
 
 
 
14,54 
 

HTG:61 04 401 0502 
Gland for cable cross section 
12-16,5 mm 
5 female contacts 6mm² 

14,54 

 
 
 

HanQ 4/2 Housing 
(with bracket) 
male insert 
 

HanQ 4/2 
Hood side entry 
Female insert 
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3 Motor connection  

3.1 Motor cable (shielded) for motors in star-connection with brake 
and temperature transmitter 

 

                   
 
 

3.1.1 Cross section 4x1,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0499 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
star jumper, UL 
HAN Q8 - HAN 10E   
4x1,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

  97,86 

HTG:61 88 202 0514 Length 3m 115,76 
HTG:61 88 202 0515 Length 5m 139,66 

 

3.1.2 Cross section 4x2,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0500 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
star jumper, UL 
HAN Q8 - HAN 10E   
4x2,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

100,70 

HTG:61 88 202 0520 Length 3m 119,14 
HTG:61 88 202 0521 Length 5m 143,74 
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3.1.3 Cross section 4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0522 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
star jumper, UL 
HAN Q8 - HAN 10E   
4x4mm² + (2x 1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

127,84 

HTG:61 88 202 0523 Length 3m 146,38 
HTG:61 88 202 0524 Length 5m 170,96 
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3.2 Motor cable (shielded) for motors in   
delta connection with brake and temperature transmitter 

 

                   
 
 

3.2.1 Cross section 4x1,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0525 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
triangular jumper, UL 
HAN Q8 - HAN 10E   
4x1,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

  98,26 

HTG:61 88 202 0526 Length 3m 116,26 
HTG:61 88 202 0527 Length 5m 140,06 

 

3.2.2 Cross section 4x2,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG61 88 202 0528 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
triangular jumper, UL 
HAN Q8 - HAN 10E   
4x2,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

 101,10 

HTG:61 88 202 0529 Length 3m 119,54 
HTG:61 88 202 0530 Length 5m 144,14 
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3.2.3 Cross section 4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0531 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
triangular jumper, UL 
HAN Q8 - HAN 10E   
4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

160,20 

HTG:61 88 202 0532 Length 3m 187,86 
HTG:61 88 202 0533 Length 5m 219,62 

 

3.2.4 Cross section 4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
Adapter cable - 4mm² connection on 6mm² for UL-Norm 

 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 202 0497 

motor cable for FC, shielded, UL 
HAN Q8 - HAN 10 modular   
4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
Length 0,3m 

146,25 

 

3.2.5 Set of connectors for adapter cable  
  
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 83 401 0130 

Cross section 4x6 + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
HAN 10 modular, UL 
4x Contacts 6mm² + 2x Contacts 1,0mm² 
                               + 2x Contacts 1,5mm² 
Housing + Module male insert 4 pole 
                               +Module male insert 6pole 

 68,76 



SINAMICS G120D 
Supplementary products 
 

Edition 2009/11 
Page 16 

3.3 Motor cable (shielded) for motors  
 

3.3.1 Motor cable (shielded) for motors with brake and temperature 
transmitter, one-sided fabricated 

 
 

       
 
 

3.3.1.1 Cross section 1,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0288 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
HAN Q8 - open, UL 
4x1,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

  70,28 

HTG:61 88 201 0289 Length 3m   87,18 
HTG:61 88 201 0290 Length 5m 111,36 
HTG:61 88 201 0299 Length 10m 169,22 
HTG:61 88 201 0300 Length 15m 227,08 

 

3.3.1.2 Cross section 2,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0291 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
HAN Q8 - open, UL 
4x2,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 1,5m 

  70,86 

HTG:61 88 201 0292 Length 3m   88,88 
HTG:61 88 201 0293 Length 5m 112,66 
HTG:61 88 201 0301 Length 10m 172,78 
HTG:61 88 201 0302 Length 15m 232,08 
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3.3.1.3 Cross section 4mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0303 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
HAN Q8 - open, UL 
4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²)) 
Length 1,5m 

 105,64 

HTG:61 88 201 0304 Length 3m 127,24 
HTG:61 88 201 0305 Length 5m 158,10 
HTG:61 88 201 0306 Length 10m 235,24 
HTG:61 88 201 0307 Length 15m 259,74 

 

3.3.2 Motor cable (shielded) for motors, one-sided fabricated 
 
 

      

 

 
 
 
 

3.3.2.1 Cross section 1,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0350 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
HAN Q8 - open   
4x1,5mm² 
Length 1,5m 

  60,87 

HTG:61 88 201 0351 Length 3m   75,35 
HTG:61 88 201 0352 Length 5m   96,31 
HTG:61 88 201 0353 Length 10m 146,12 
HTG:61 88 201 0354 Length 15m 195,93 

 
 
 

9-polig (Stift) geschir mt 
gewinkelte Kabelführung  
 
Motorleitung geschirmt 
4xXmm² 
 
Offenes Ende 
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3.3.2.2 Cross section 2,5mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0355 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
HAN Q8 - open   
4x2,5mm² 
Length 1,5m 

  62,63 

HTG:61 88 201 0356 Length 3m   79,42 
HTG:61 88 201 0357 Length 5m 101,56 
HTG:61 88 201 0358 Length 10m 157,58 
HTG:61 88 201 0359 Length 15m 217,49 

3.3.2.3 Cross section 4mm² 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 201 0360 

motor cable for FC, shielded 
HAN Q8 - open   
4x4mm² 
Length 1,5m 

 95,12 

HTG:61 88 201 0361 Length 3m 113,19 
HTG:61 88 201 0362 Length 5m 139,35 
HTG:61 88 201 0363 Length 10m 204,74 
HTG:61 88 201 0364 Length 15m 217,49 
 
 

3.4 motor cable 4x1,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) sold by ring 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 601 0004 
motor cable sold by meter, shielded, UL 
4x1,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 10m 

130,00 

HTG:61 88 601 0005 Length 50m 592,86 
 

3.4.1 motor cable 4x1,5mm² (sold by ring) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 601 0010 
motor cable sold by meter, shielded, UL 
4x1,5mm² 
Length 10m 

113,90 

HTG:61 88 601 0011 Length 50m 512,36 
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3.5 Motor cable 4x2,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) sold by ring 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 601 0006 
motor cable sold by meter, shielded, UL 
4x2,5mm² + 2x(2x0,75mm²) 
Length 10m 

133,72 

HTG:61 88 601 0007 Length 50m 611,42 
 

3.5.1 Motor cable 4x2,5mm² (sold by ring) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 601 0012 
motor cable sold by meter, shielded, UL 
4x2,5mm² 
Length 10m 

125,52 

HTG:61 88 601 0013 Length 50m 570,42 
 

3.6 Motor cable 4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) sold by ring 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 601 0008 
motor cable sold by meter, shielded, UL 
4x4mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
Length 10m 

204,86 

HTG:61 88 601 0009 Length 50m 987,14 

3.6.1 Motor cable 4x4mm² (sold by ring) 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 601 0014 
motor cable sold by meter, shielded, UL 
4x4mm² 
Length 10m 

181,36 

HTG:61 88 601 0015 Length 50m 869,64 

3.7 Motor cable 4x6mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x 1,5mm²) sold by ring   
UL-Norm – adapter cable 

 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 88 601 0016 
motor cable sold by meter, shielded, UL 
4x6mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²) 
Length 10m 

243,48 

HTG:61 88 601 0017 Length 50m 1192,34 

 
 
 
 
 



SINAMICS G120D 
Supplementary products 
 

Edition 2009/11 
Page 20 

3.8 Sets of connectors (shielded) for motor    
 connection cable on the side of the converter  

 
 

 
 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 83 401 0131 

Set of connectors (shielded) for motor cable 
for connection to FC, UL 
Hood outgoing circuit side-entry  
male insert for Han Q8/0 
Gland for cable cross section  
10-13 mm 
8 male contacts (4x1,5mm²+4x0,75 mm²) 

26,78 

HTG:61 83 401 0132 Gland for cable cross section   11-14 mm 
8 male contacts (4x2,5mm²+4x0,75mm²) 

26,78 

HTG:61 83 401 0133 Gland for cable cross section  13-18 mm 
8 male contacts (4x4mm²+4x1,0 mm²) 

53,18 
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3.9 Set of connectors (shielded) for motor  
connection cable on the side of the motor 

 

 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 83 401 0120 

Set of connectors (shielded) for motor cable 
for connection at motor, UL 
Star jumper 
Hood 
Female insert for Han 10e 
Gland for cable cross section  
10 –14 mm 
7 female contacts (3x1,5mm²+4x0,75mm²) 

32,94 

HTG:61 83 401 0121 7 female contacts (3x 2,5mm²+4x0,75 mm²)  32,94 

HTG:61 83 401 0122 Gland for cable cross section 12-18 mm² 
7 female contacts (3x4mm²+4x1,0mm²  

53,16 

HTG:61 83 401 0123 

Set of connectors (shielded) for motor cable 
for connection to motor, UL 
Triangular jumper 
Hood 
Female insert for Han 10e 
Gland for cable cross section  
10 –14 mm 
10 female contacts 
(3x1,5mm²+3x3mm²+4x0,75mm²) 

32,70 

HTG:61 83 401 0124 10 female contacts 
(3x2,5mm²+3x4mm²+4x0,75mm²)  

32,70 

HTG:61 83 401 0125 
Gland for cable cross section 12-18 mm 
10 female contacts(3x 4mm²x3x2,5 
mm²+4x1,0mm²  

51,86 
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4 Accessories 

4.1 Set of connectors for power bus at connection switchgear / 
subdistributor 

 

                                 
 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG: on request 

Mounting case 
Consisting of  housing 
(with bracket)  
Set of female inserts for Han Q4/2, UL 
5 female contacts 4mm²  

 

HTG:61 88 201 0051 5 female contacts 6mm² 67,40 
 
 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:61 83 401 0126 

Set of connectors 
Hood, outgoing circuit, top-entry 
male insert for Han Q4/2, UL 
Gland for cable cross section  
11 – 15,5 mm 
5 male contacts 4mm²  

18,58 

HTG:61 83 401 0127 Gland for cable cross section 12-16,5 mm² 
5 male contacts 6mm² 

18,58 

HTG:61 83 401 0128 

Set of connectors 
Hood outgoing circuit side-entry  
male insert for Han Q4/2, UL 
Gland for cable cross section  
11,5 – 15,5 mm 
5 male contacts 4mm² 

18,18 

HTG:61 83 401 0129 12 – 16,5mm 
5 male contacts 6mm² 

18,18 

 

Set of connectors 
HanQ 4/2 
Hood  
male insert 

Mounting case 
HanQ 4/2 
Female insert 
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4.2 Protection cover 
 
Order number Description UPE € 
HTG:09 12 008 5407 Protection cover Han Q4/2 and Q8/0 for housing  6,10 

HTG:61 83 401 0070 Protection cover with bracket for Han Q4/2 and 
Q8/0 Hood/Power T 4,93 

HTG:09 30 010 5432 Protection cover Han 10e for Hood (with 
bracket) 21,87 

 

4.3 Crimping tool  
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:09 99 000 0303 Crimping tool for Han Q4/2 for  
Cross sections from 1,5mm² up to 6mm² 

293,00 

HTG:09 99 000 0110 Crimping tool for Han Q8/0 for  
Cross sections from 1,5mm² up to 6mm² 

365,00 

HTG:09 99 000 0110 Crimping tool for Han 10e for  
Cross sections from 1,5mm² up to 2,5mm² 

365,00 

 

4.4 Dismantle tools for male and female inserts 
Order number Description UPE € 

HTG:09 99 000 0305 Dismantle tool for Han Q4/2 for              Cross 
sections from 1,5mm² up to 6mm² 

     9,25 

HTG:09 99 000 0319 Dismantle tool for Han Q8/0 for              Cross 
sections from 1,5mm² up to 6mm² 

   16,40 

HTG:09 99 000 0319 Dismantle tool for Han 10e for                   Cross 
sections from 1,5mm² up to 2,5mm² 

   16,40 

 
Note: 
 
The articles and order numbers listed in this catalogue are special numbers, which were created 
within the context of the partnership between Siemens and HARTING. Order processing is only 
possible within the framework of this partnership for the Siemens product range.   
 
Contact and ordering address: 
HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
mailto:Solution-partner@HARTING.com 
Heike Sielaff  
Tel. +49 571 8896-223 
Simeonscarré 1 
32427 Minden  
 
For technical questions: 
Fritz Aldag 
Tel. +49 571 8896-178 
mailto:Solution-partner@HARTING.com 
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5 Specification 

5.1 General qualities of the cables 
These qualities are valid for all following power cables.  

�� The colour of the cable sheath is black (RAL 9005). 
�� The size of the outer diameter must be indicated.  
�� always with protective conductors in green/yellow 
�� round cable 
�� unshielded cables  
�� the prefabricated cables are available as  

o fixed lenghts 
o variable lenghts within a grid of 10cm 

 
These qualities are valid for all following motor cables. 

�� The colour of the cable sheath is orange (RAL 2003). 
�� The size of the outer diameter must be indicated.  
�� always with protective conductors in green/yellow 
�� round cable 
�� shielded cables 4xXmm² + 2x(2xYmm²) 
�� the prefabricated cables are available as 

o fixed lenghts 
o variable lenghts within a grid of 10cm 
 

5.2 Mechanical qualities 
All power cables fulfill the following conditions: 

�� Mostly resistant to oil and chemicals with ambient temperature   
�� Minimal bending radius 15 x outer diameter 
�� Temperature range: 

o Variable: -5ºC up to +70ºC 
o fixed: -30ºC up to +70ºC 

�� cable construction: finely-stranded according to VDE 0295, class 5 / IEC 228 Cl.5 
�� outer sheath PVC; flame-retardant according to IEC 60332-1-2 respectively DIN VDE 0482-

265-2-1 
 
Alle motor cables fulfill the following conditions: 

�� Mostly resistant to oil and chemicals with ambient temperature   
�� Minimal bending radius 10 x outer diameter 
�� Temperature range: 

o variable: -5ºC up to +70ºC 
o fixed: -30ºC up to +70ºC 

�� cable construction: finely-stranded according to VDE 0295, class 6 / IEC 228 Cl.6 
�� outer sheath PVC; flame-retardant according to IEC 60332-1-2  

5.3 Electrical Qualities 
The following conditions are valid for all power cables: 

�� Testing voltage at the least 2000V 
�� Rated voltage U0/U 300V/500V 
�� Insulation: specific contact resistance > 20G�  x cm 
 

The following conditions are valid for alle motor cables: 
�� Testing voltage at the least 4000V 
�� Rated voltage U0/U 600V/1000V 
�� Insulation: specific contact resistance > 20G�  x cm 
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5.4 General Qualities of the plug connectors 

5.4.1 Glands at the housing 
Glands at the plug connectors are M-Glands. PG-Gland in the set. 

5.4.2 Qualities of the plug connection 7-pole 

5.4.2.1 Housing 
�� plastics 
�� category temperatures -40ºC / +125ºC 
�� Protection class while interlocked IP 65 
�� M-Gland 

5.4.2.2 Contact insert 
�� Plastics 
�� Category temperatures -40ºC / +125ºC 
�� Touch-proof according to IEC 60529 

5.4.2.3 Contacts 
�� Copper alloy 
�� Surface hard silver plated 
�� Crimping contacts 

5.4.3 Qualities of the plug connection, 9-pole 

5.4.3.1 Housing 
�� Metal EMC shielded 
�� Category temperatures -40ºC / +125ºC 
�� Protection class while interlocked IP 65 
�� � �Gland 

5.4.3.2 Contact insert 
�� Plastics 

5.4.3.3 Contacts 
�� Copper alloy 
�� Surface hard silver plated 
�� Crimping contacts 
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5.4.4 Qualities of the plug connection  
10-pole with protective conductor 

5.4.4.1 Housing 
�� Aluminium  
�� Category temperatures -40ºC / +125ºC 
�� Protection class while interlocked IP 65 
�� M-Gland 

5.4.4.2 Contact insert   
�� Plastics 
�� Category temperatures -40ºC / +125ºC 

5.4.4.3 Contacts 
�� Copper alloy 
�� Surface hard silver plated 
�� Crimping contacts or  caged spring terminal 

5.5 Connection plug arrangement for fabricated cables 
All cables have to be connected according to norm ISO 23570-3 

5.5.1 Power cable 7-pole, female connector 
 

 
 
Plug arrangement: 
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5.5.2 Power cable 7-pole plug pin 
 

 
 
Plug arrangement: 

 
 

5.5.3 Motor cable 9-pole plug pin 
 

 
 
Plug arrangement: 
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5.5.4 Motor connection plug 10-pole  
with PE female connector for star connection 

 

 
 
Plug arrangement: 

 
 

5.6 Power cables 
Power cables are available with the following cross-sections: 

�� 4x 2,5 mm² 
�� 4 x 4 mm² 
�� 4 x 6 mm² 

 

5.7 Qualities of the T-distributor 

5.7.1 Technical data 

5.7.1.1 Housing 
�� Material plastics 
�� Ambient temperature -25ºC up to +70ºC 
�� Protection class while interlocked IP65 

5.7.1.2 Contact inserts for 7-pole connection (outside) 
�� Plastics 
�� Category temperatures -40ºC / +125ºC 
�� Touchproof according to IEC 60529 

5.7.1.3 Contact inserts (inside) 
�� Copper alloy 
�� connection by choice: 
�� insulation piercing connecting device/plug-in screw terminal 
�� screw connection 
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5.7.1.4 Plug connector with cable 
Cf: Cable chapter 5.1 General qualities of the cables and chapter 5.4.2 qualities of the plug connection 7-
pole. 
 

5.8 Production 
The solution partner alone is responsible for the production of the parts.  
 

5.8.1 Packing units 

5.8.1.1 Cables 

5.8.1.1.1 Prefabricated (sold by ring) 
The prefabricated cables are sold by meter, they can be delivered as cable drum or cable ring.  

5.8.1.1.2 Fabricated 
These cables are also available as single cables.  

5.8.1.2 Plug connectors 
The packing unit is 1 piece. 

5.8.1.3 Accessories 
The packing unit is again 1 piece. For small parts like e.g. protection covers, the packing unit can amount 
to 5 or 10 pieces. 
 

5.9 Norms and regulations 

5.9.1 Cables 
�� ISO 23570-3 
�� VDE 0295, Klasse 5 
�� IEC 228 Cl.5 
�� IEC 60332-2-1 
�� DIN VDE 0482-265-2-1 

5.9.2 Plug connections 
�� DIN VDE 0110 
�� DIN VDE 0627 
�� DIN EN 61 984 
�� IEC 60529 
�� ISO 23570-3 
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1.1 Energie T-Klemmverbinder / Energy T-terminal connector
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Artikel-Nr.

HTG: 09 12 008 4824

Han Power-S
1x Han Q4/2-F for wire gauge 4-6mm²

2,5m

Han Power-S

HTG:09 12 008 4814

HTG:09 12 008 4815

HTG:09 12 008 4816

5x2,5mm²

5x4mm²

5x6mm²

1

2

3

4

11

12

L1

L2

L3

N

-

-

PE

PIN

1

2

3

4

11

12

L1

L2

L3

N

-

-

PE

PIN Y

Querschnitt

2,5-4mm²

Part No. Wire gauge

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

h=55

h=55

Kabelspezifikation 
Kapitel 1.4--1.6
cable specification
chapter 1.4--1.6

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

HTG: 09 12 008 4826 4-6mm²



SINAMICS G120D

Artikel-Nr.                     Kabel           VPE /Satz 

HTG:09 12 000 9970SI     10-13mm               2

HTG:09 12 000 9971SI     13-16mm               2 

HTG:09 12 000 9972SI     16-19mm               2

HTG:09 12 000 9973SI     19-22mm               2

HTG:09 12 000 9974SI     Blindstopfen           1

1.1 Energie T-Klemmverbinder / Energy T-terminal connector

Dichtung
sealing

Part No. Cable

Blind grommet

Packaging
unit

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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SINAMICS G120D
1.2 Energie T-Verbinder  für Powerbus max. 25mm²

1.3 Energie Doppel-T-Klemmverbinder

HTG:61 88 201 0181

Doppel-T-Klemmverbinder
2x Han Q4/2-F for wire gauge 4-6mm²

HTG:09 12 008 4827

1

2

3

4

11

12

L1

L2

L3

N

-

-

PE

PIN

1

2

3

4

11

12

L1

L2

L3

N

-

-

PE

PIN

4-6mm²

4-6mm²

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Energie T-Verbinder
Power T-Connector

Lochbild
h=60

h=55

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Ausgabe 11/2009

Seite 33

138

74

151

Power T-connector for power max. 25mm²

Power double T-terminal connector
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1.3 Energie Doppel-T-Klemmverbinder

Dichtung
sealing

Artikel-Nr.                     Kabel           VPE /Satz 

HTG:09 12 000 9970SI     10-13mm               2

HTG:09 12 000 9971SI     13-16mm               2 

HTG:09 12 000 9972SI     16-19mm               2

HTG:09 12 000 9973SI     19-22mm               2

HTG:09 12 000 9974SI     Blindstopfen           1

Part No. Cable

Blind grommet

Packaging
unit

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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Power double T-terminal connector
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HTG:61 88 600 0101        50m             1  

HTG:61 88 600 0102      100m             1

auf Anfrage                   >100m             15 x 2,5mm²

1.4 Energiebusleitungen (Ringware) 2,5mm²

Artikel-Nr. Länge
Part No. length

on request

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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Aufbau/ design Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical date

Nennspannung / rated voltage : Uo/U  300/500V

Prüfspannung  / test voltage :                        mind. 2000V

Isolationswiderstand  / leakage resistance :  >20MOhm x km

Biegeradius  / bending radius :                      ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

approx. 7,5x cable diam
Temperaturbereich  / temperature range :

bewegt                                                          - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                                                      -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit: gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B 

und IEC 332-1 / fire performence according to IEC 60332-1 to 

DIN VDE 0472 part 804

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

bzw. IEC 60228 cl.5

/strand structure according to VDE 0295,

class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 +

-Adern spezial PVC

/core insulation: special PVC

- schwarze Adern mit fortl, weißem

Ziffernaufdruck / black cores with white

printed consecutive number coding

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung /cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel: spezial PVC, flammwidrig

und UV-beständig

/outer sheath: special PVC, flame retardant and 
UV-resistance

-Mantelfarbe schwarz RAL 9005

/core-colour black RAL 9005

Anwendung

Verwendung als Energie- oder Verbindungsleitung, 

als Meß-, Kontroll- und Steuerleitung im Werkzeug-

maschinenbau, Anlagenbau, an Fließbändern und

Fertigungsstraßen.

Geeignet für feste Verlegung oder flexible Anwen-

dungen bei  freier Bewegung ohne zwangsweise

Bewegungsführung und ohne Zugbeanspruchung,

in trockenen und feuchten Räumen, im Freien fest

verlegt unter Beachtung des Temperaturbereichs.

Keine Anwendung im Wasser oder in der Erde.

Applications

Used as ernergy or connecting cable, as measuring, checking and

control cable in maschine tool manufacturing and on assembly lines

and production lines. Suitable for fixed intallation with unrestricted

mobility without forced movement control and without exosure to tensile

load. Installation in dry and moist rooms. If you use it outside look at

the temperature range.

Could not  be used in water or  in the ground.

Power bus cable (sold by ring ) 2,5mm²
VPE
Packaging
unit
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5 x 4mm²

1.5 Energiebusleitungen (Ringware) 4mm²

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
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E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Ausgabe 11/2009

Seite 36

Aufbau/ design Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical date

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

bzw. IEC 60228 cl.5

/strand structure according to VDE 0295,

class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 +

-Adern spezial PVC

/core insulation: special PVC

- schwarze Adern mit fortl, weißem

Ziffernaufdruck / black cores with white

printed consecutive number coding

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung /cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel: spezial PVC, flammwidrig

und UV-beständig

/outer sheath: special PVC, flame retardant and 
UV-resistance

-Mantelfarbe schwarz RAL 9005

/core-colour black RAL 9005

Anwendung

Verwendung als Energie- oder Verbindungsleitung, 

als Meß-, Kontroll- und Steuerleitung im Werkzeug-

maschinenbau, Anlagenbau, an Fließbändern und

Fertigungsstraßen.

Geeignet für feste Verlegung oder flexible Anwen-

dungen bei  freier Bewegung ohne zwangsweise

Bewegungsführung und ohne Zugbeanspruchung,

in trockenen und feuchten Räumen, im Freien fest

verlegt unter Beachtung des Temperaturbereichs.

Keine Anwendung im Wasser oder in der Erde.

Applications

Used as ernergy or connecting cable, as measuring, checking and

control cable in maschine tool manufacturing and on assembly lines

and production lines. Suitable for fixed intallation with unrestricted

mobility without forced movement control and without exosure to tensile

load. Installation in dry and moist rooms. If you use it outside look at

the temperature range.

Could not  be used in water or  in the ground.

Nennspannung / rated voltage : Uo/U  300/500V

Prüfspannung  / test voltage :                        mind. 2000V

Isolationswiderstand  / leakage resistance :  >20MOhm x km

Biegeradius  / bending radius :                      ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

approx. 7,5x cable diam
Temperaturbereich  / temperature range :

bewegt                                                          - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                                                      -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit: gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B 

und IEC 332-1 / fire performence according to IEC 60332-1 to 

DIN VDE 0472 part 804

Power bus cable (sold by ring) 4mm²

HTG:61 88 600 0107        50m             1  

HTG:61 88 600 0108      100m             1

auf Anfrage                   >100m             1

Artikel-Nr. Länge
Part No. length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit
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5 x 6mm²

1.6 Energiebusleitungen (Ringware) 6mm²

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
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Aufbau/ design Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical date

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

bzw. IEC 60228 cl.5

/strand structure according to VDE 0295,

class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 +

-Adern spezial PVC

/core insulation: special PVC

- schwarze Adern mit fortl, weißem

Ziffernaufdruck / black cores with white

printed consecutive number coding

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung /cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel: spezial PVC, flammwidrig

und UV-beständig

/outer sheath: special PVC, flame retardant and 
UV-resistance

-Mantelfarbe schwarz RAL 9005

/core-colour black RAL 9005

Anwendung

Verwendung als Energie- oder Verbindungsleitung, 

als Meß-, Kontroll- und Steuerleitung im Werkzeug-

maschinenbau, Anlagenbau, an Fließbändern und

Fertigungsstraßen.

Geeignet für feste Verlegung oder flexible Anwen-

dungen bei  freier Bewegung ohne zwangsweise

Bewegungsführung und ohne Zugbeanspruchung,

in trockenen und feuchten Räumen, im Freien fest

verlegt unter Beachtung des Temperaturbereichs.

Keine Anwendung im Wasser oder in der Erde.

Applications

Used as ernergy or connecting cable, as measuring, checking and

control cable in maschine tool manufacturing and on assembly lines

and production lines. Suitable for fixed intallation with unrestricted

mobility without forced movement control and without exosure to tensile

load. Installation in dry and moist rooms. If you use it outside look at

the temperature range.

Could not  be used in water or  in the ground.

Nennspannung / rated voltage : Uo/U  300/500V

Prüfspannung  / test voltage :                        mind. 2000V

Isolationswiderstand  / leakage resistance :  >20MOhm x km

Biegeradius  / bending radius :                      ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

approx. 7,5x cable diam
Temperaturbereich  / temperature range :

bewegt                                                          - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                                                      -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit: gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B 

und IEC 332-1 / fire performence according to IEC 60332-1 to 

DIN VDE 0472 part 804

Power bus cable (sold by ring ) 6mm²

HTG:61 88 600 0113        50m             1  

HTG:61 88 600 0114      100m             1

auf Anfrage                   >100m             1

Artikel-Nr. Länge
Part No. length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit
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Artikel-Nr.                  Länge

HTG:61 88 202 0400        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0401        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0402        5,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0403      10,0m
4 x 2,5mm²

HTG:61 88 202 0404        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0405        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0406        5,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0407      10,0m

4 x 4,0mm²

HTG:61 88 202 0408        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0409        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0410        5,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0411      10,0m

4 x 6,0mm²

2.1 Energie Einspeiseleitung für Motorstarter (MS) konfektioniert

1

2

3

L1

L2

L3

PE

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

PIN X

Part No. length 

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

L1

L2

L3

PE

Y

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
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H05VV5-F

Aufbau/ design

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung:

/nominal voltage        

Uo/U                    300/500V

Prüfspannung:           mind. 2000V

/test voltage

Isolationswiderstand:  >20MOhm  x km

/leakage resistance  

Biegeradius:            ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

/bending radius         approx. 15x cable diam      

Temperaturbereich:

/temperature range

bewegt                  - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit:

gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B und IEC 
332-1

/fire performance according to IEC 60332-1

to DIN VDE 0472 part 804

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of

Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

/stranded structure according

to VDE 0295, class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 
+

HD 383 CLASS 5

-Adern PVC-isoliert

/core insulation: PVC

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung

/cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel:PVC, flammwidrig

/outer jacket : PVC, flame retardant

-Mantelfarbe schwarz 4G 2,5; 4,0; 6,0

/outer jacket colour black 4G 2,5; 4,0; 6,0

-Ölbeständig / oil-resistant

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:                       PC

/material

Verriegelungselement:  PA

/interlock element

Überwurfmutter PG 16

/lock nut

Werkstoff:             PC

/material

Dichteinsatz 9,0-13,0 rot

/seal insert 9,0-13,0 red

Dichteinsatz 11,0-15,5 weiß

/seal insert 11,0-15,5 white 

Werkstoff:                      TPE

/material

Power cables for motor starter (MS) prefabricated



HTG:61 88 201 0192        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0193        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0194        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0195      10,0m

4 x 2,5mm²

HTG:61 88 201 0196        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0197        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0198        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0199      10,0m

4 x 4,0mm²

HTG:61 88 201 0200        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0201        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0202        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0203      10,0m

4 x 6,0mm²

2.2 Energie Einspeiseleitung für Motorstarter (MS) einseitig 
konfektioniert

1

2

3

L1

L2

L3

PE

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

PIN X

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

length 

length 

length 

1

2

3

gn/ge

Ader
core

ye/gn

SINAMICS G120D
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H05VV5-F

Aufbau/ design

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung:

/nominal voltage        

Uo/U                    300/500V

Prüfspannung:           mind. 2000V

/test voltage

Isolationswiderstand:  >20MOhm  x km

/leakage resistance  

Biegeradius:            ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

/bending radius         approx. 15x cable diam      

Temperaturbereich:

/temperature range

bewegt                  - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit:

gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B und IEC 
332-1

/fire performance according to IEC 60332-1

to DIN VDE 0472 part 804

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of

Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

/stranded structure according

to VDE 0295, class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 
+

HD 383 CLASS 5

-Adern PVC-isoliert

/core insulation: PVC

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung

/cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel:PVC, flammwidrig

/outer jacket : PVC, flame retardant

-Mantelfarbe schwarz 4G 2,5; 4,0; 6,0

/outer jacket colour black 4G 2,5; 4,0; 6,0

-Ölbeständig / oil-resistant

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:                       PC

/material

Verriegelungselement:  PA

/interlock element

Überwurfmutter PG 16

/lock nut

Werkstoff:             PC

/material

Dichteinsatz 9,0-13,0 rot

/seal insert 9,0-13,0 red

Dichteinsatz 11,0-15,5 weiß

/seal insert 11,0-15,5 white 

Werkstoff:                      TPE

/material

/ Power cables for motor starter (MS) one-sided prefabricated



4 x 2,5mm²

2.3 Energie-Einspeiseleitungen (Ringware) 2,5mm²

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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Aufbau/ design Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical date

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

bzw. IEC 60228 cl.5

/strand structure according to VDE 0295,

class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 +

-Adern spezial PVC

/core insulation: special PVC

- schwarze Adern mit fortl, weißem

Ziffernaufdruck / black cores with white

printed consecutive number coding

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung /cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel: spezial PVC, flammwidrig

und UV-beständig

/outer sheath: special PVC, flame retardant and 
UV-resistance

-Mantelfarbe schwarz RAL 9005

/core-colour black RAL 9005

Anwendung

Verwendung als Energie- oder Verbindungsleitung, 

als Meß-, Kontroll- und Steuerleitung im Werkzeug-

maschinenbau, Anlagenbau, an Fließbändern und

Fertigungsstraßen.

Geeignet für feste Verlegung oder flexible Anwen-

dungen bei  freier Bewegung ohne zwangsweise

Bewegungsführung und ohne Zugbeanspruchung,

in trockenen und feuchten Räumen, im Freien fest

verlegt unter Beachtung des Temperaturbereichs.

Keine Anwendung im Wasser oder in der Erde.

Applications

Used as ernergy or connecting cable, as measuring, checking and

control cable in maschine tool manufacturing and on assembly lines

and production lines. Suitable for fixed intallation with unrestricted

mobility without forced movement control and without exosure to tensile

load. Installation in dry and moist rooms. If you use it outside look at

the temperature range.

Could not  be used in water or  in the ground.

Nennspannung / rated voltage : Uo/U  300/500V

Prüfspannung  / test voltage :                        mind. 2000V

Isolationswiderstand  / leakage resistance :  >20MOhm x km

Biegeradius  / bending radius :                      ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

approx. 7,5x cable diam
Temperaturbereich  / temperature range :

bewegt                                                          - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                                                      -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit: gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B 

und IEC 332-1 / fire performence according to IEC 60332-1 to 

DIN VDE 0472 part 804

Power bus cable (sold by ring) 2,5mm²

HTG:61 88 600 0115        50m             1  

HTG:61 88 600 0116      100m             1

auf Anfrage                   >100m             1

Artikel-Nr. Länge
Part No. length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit



4 x 4mm²

2.4 Energie-Einspeiseleitungen (Ringware) 4mm²

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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Aufbau/ design Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical date

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

bzw. IEC 60228 cl.5

/strand structure according to VDE 0295,

class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 +

-Adern spezial PVC

/core insulation: special PVC

- schwarze Adern mit fortl, weißem

Ziffernaufdruck / black cores with white

printed consecutive number coding

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung /cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel: spezial PVC, flammwidrig

und UV-beständig

/outer sheath: special PVC, flame retardant and 
UV-resistance

-Mantelfarbe schwarz RAL 9005

/core-colour black RAL 9005

Anwendung

Verwendung als Energie- oder Verbindungsleitung, 

als Meß-, Kontroll- und Steuerleitung im Werkzeug-

maschinenbau, Anlagenbau, an Fließbändern und

Fertigungsstraßen.

Geeignet für feste Verlegung oder flexible Anwen-

dungen bei  freier Bewegung ohne zwangsweise

Bewegungsführung und ohne Zugbeanspruchung,

in trockenen und feuchten Räumen, im Freien fest

verlegt unter Beachtung des Temperaturbereichs.

Keine Anwendung im Wasser oder in der Erde.

Applications

Used as ernergy or connecting cable, as measuring, checking and

control cable in maschine tool manufacturing and on assembly lines

and production lines. Suitable for fixed intallation with unrestricted

mobility without forced movement control and without exosure to tensile

load. Installation in dry and moist rooms. If you use it outside look at

the temperature range.

Could not  be used in water or  in the ground.

Nennspannung / rated voltage : Uo/U  300/500V

Prüfspannung  / test voltage :                        mind. 2000V

Isolationswiderstand  / leakage resistance :  >20MOhm x km

Biegeradius  / bending radius :                      ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

approx. 7,5x cable diam
Temperaturbereich  / temperature range :

bewegt                                                          - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                                                      -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit: gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B 

und IEC 332-1 / fire performence according to IEC 60332-1 to 

DIN VDE 0472 part 804

Power bus cable (sold by ring) 4mm²

HTG:61 88 600 0117        50m             1  

HTG:61 88 600 0118      100m             1

auf Anfrage                   >100m             1

Artikel-Nr. Länge
Part No. length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit



4 x 6mm²

2.5 Energie-Einspeiseleitungen (Ringware) 6mm²

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Aufbau/ design Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical date

-blanke Cu-Litze, feindrähtig

/stranded bare conductor made of Cu

-Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295, Klasse 5

bzw. IEC 60228 cl.5

/strand structure according to VDE 0295,

class 5 + IEC 60228 class 5 +

-Adern spezial PVC

/core insulation: special PVC

- schwarze Adern mit fortl, weißem

Ziffernaufdruck / black cores with white

printed consecutive number coding

-Schutzleiter grüngelb 

/green-yellow protective conductor 

-Lagenverseilung /cores twisted in layers

-Außenmantel: spezial PVC, flammwidrig

und UV-beständig

/outer sheath: special PVC, flame retardant and 
UV-resistance

-Mantelfarbe schwarz RAL 9005

/core-colour black RAL 9005

Anwendung

Verwendung als Energie- oder Verbindungsleitung, 

als Meß-, Kontroll- und Steuerleitung im Werkzeug-

maschinenbau, Anlagenbau, an Fließbändern und

Fertigungsstraßen.

Geeignet für feste Verlegung oder flexible Anwen-

dungen bei  freier Bewegung ohne zwangsweise

Bewegungsführung und ohne Zugbeanspruchung,

in trockenen und feuchten Räumen, im Freien fest

verlegt unter Beachtung des Temperaturbereichs.

Keine Anwendung im Wasser oder in der Erde.

Applications

Used as ernergy or connecting cable, as measuring, checking and

control cable in maschine tool manufacturing and on assembly lines

and production lines. Suitable for fixed intallation with unrestricted

mobility without forced movement control and without exosure to tensile

load. Installation in dry and moist rooms. If you use it outside look at

the temperature range.

Could not  be used in water or  in the ground.

Nennspannung / rated voltage : Uo/U  300/500V

Prüfspannung  / test voltage :                        mind. 2000V

Isolationswiderstand  / leakage resistance :  >20MOhm x km

Biegeradius  / bending radius :                      ca. 15x Kabeldurchmesser

approx. 7,5x cable diam
Temperaturbereich  / temperature range :

bewegt                                                          - 5°C bis +70°C

/moved  

unbewegt                                                      -30°C bis +70°C

/unmoved

Brandfortleitung /Flammwidrigkeit: gem. VDE 0472 Teil 804, Prüfart B 

und IEC 332-1 / fire performence according to IEC 60332-1 to 

DIN VDE 0472 part 804

Power bus cable (sold by ring ) 6mm²

HTG:61 88 600 0119        50m             1  

HTG:61 88 600 0120      100m             1

auf Anfrage                   >100m             1

Artikel-Nr. Länge
Part No. length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit
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HTG:61 04 401 0556

HTG:61 04 401 0545

2.6 Steckersatz für Energie-Einspeiseleitung

4,0mm²

6,0mm²

Dichteinsatz

11,5-15,5  weiß/white
12-16,5  natur/natur

Crimpwerkzeug / Crimping tool

HTG:09 99 000 0110    Han D

Han E

Han C

1,5-4mm²

HTG:09 99 000 0303   Han C          
4-6mm²

HTG:61 04 401 0550

HTG:61 04 401 0502

4,0mm²

6,0mm²

Stift-Stecker

Buchsen-Stecker

Male insert

Female insert

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge seal insert

Dichteinsatz

11,5-15,5  weiß/white
12-16,5  natur/natur

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge seal insert

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Überwurfmutter Pg 16  Ku, sw
connecting nut PG16, thermoplastic, black

Dichteinsatz
seal insert

5x Han C Stiftkontakt, versilbert

Han Q4/2-M-c
Stifteinsatz
male insert

Han Q8/0-Kg-16
Kupplungsgehäuse
hood cable to cable

Han C male contact, silver plated

5x Han C Buchsentkontakt, versilbert

Han Q4/2-F-c
Buchseneinsatz
female insert

Überwurfmutter Pg 16  Ku, sw
connecting nut PG16, thermoplastic, black

Dichteinsatz
seal insert

Han Q8/0-Tg-16
Tüllengehäuse
hood side-entry

Han C female contact, silver plated

/ Connector set for power cable
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HTG:61 88 202 0499        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0514        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0515        5,0m
4 x 1,5mm²

+ 2x(2x 0,75mm²)

HTG:61 88 202 0500        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0520        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0521        5,0m

3.1 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren in Sternsc haltung mit 
Bremse und Temperaturgeber

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

length 

length 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Länge
dimension

4 x 2,5mm²

+ 2x(2x 0,75mm²)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

U

V

W

Bremse

Bremse

Temp.

Temp.

PE

PIN Y

Brücke
bridge

X

U

-

W

Bremse

Temp.

Bremse

V

Temp.

-

-

PE

Ansicht X
View X

Ansicht Y
View Y

Y

X

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN bzw. AL -Druckg. 

/material

Verschraubung :   M 25

/ screw

Überwurfmutter :  M25

/lock nut

Werkstoff:                    MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert 

Werkstoff:    TPE / Neopren

/material

/ Motor cable (screened) for motors with star
connection with brakes and termic device

Bremse-brake
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HTG:61 88 202 0522        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0523        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0524        5,0m

3.1 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren in Sternsc haltung mit 
Bremse und Temperaturgeber

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

Länge
dimension

4 x 4,0mm²

+ (2x 1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

U

V

W

Bremse

Bremse

Temp.

Temp.

PE

PIN Y

Brücke
bridge

X

U

-

W

Bremse

Temp.

Bremse

V

Temp.

-

-

PE

Ansicht X
View X

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN bzw. AL -Druckg. 

/material

Verschraubung :   M 25

/ screw

Werkstoff:                    MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert

Werkstoff:     TPE / Neopren

/material

/ Motor cable (screened) for motors with star
connection with brakes and termic device

Bremse-brake

Ansicht Y
View Y

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design
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HTG:61 88 202 0525        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0526        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0527        5,0m
4 x 1,5mm²

+ 2x(2x 0,75mm²)

HTG:61 88 202 0528        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0529        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0530        5,0m

3.2 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren in Dreieck schaltung mit
Bremse und Temperaturgeber

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

length 

length 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Länge
dimension

4 x 2,5mm²

+ 2x(2x 0,75mm²)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

U

V

W

Bremse

Bremse

Temp.

Temp.

PE

PIN YX

U

-

W

Bremse

Temp.

Bremse

V

Temp.

-

-

PE

Ansicht X
View X

Ansicht Y
View Y

Y

X

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

/ Motor cable (screened) for motors with delta
connection with brakes and termic device

Bremse-brake

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN bzw. AL -Druckg. 

/material

Verschraubung :   M 25

/ screw

Überwurfmutter :  M25

/lock nut

Werkstoff:                    MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert 

Werkstoff:    TPE / Neopren

/material

Brücke
bridge
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3.2 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren in Dreieck schaltung mit
Bremse und Temperaturgeber

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

length 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

Länge
dimension

4 x 4,0mm²

+ (2x 1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²)

Ansicht X
View X

HTG:61 88 202 0531        1,5m

HTG:61 88 202 0532        3,0m

HTG:61 88 202 0533        5,0m

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

/ Motor cable (screened) for motors with delta
connection with brakes and termic device

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

U

V

W

Bremse

Bremse

Temp.

Temp.

PE

PIN YX

U

-

W

Bremse

Temp.

Bremse

V

Temp.

-

-

PE

Bremse-brake

Ansicht Y
View Y

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN bzw. AL -Druckg. 

/material

Verschraubung :   M 25

/ screw

Werkstoff:                    MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert

Werkstoff:     TPE / Neopren

/material

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design

Brücke
bridge
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3.2.4 Adapterleitung - 4mm² Geräteanschluss auf 6mm²  für UL- Norm

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

length 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

Länge
dimension

4 x 4,0mm²

+ (2x 1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²)

Ansicht X
View X

HTG:61 88 202 0497        0,3m

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No.

Ansicht Y
View Y

Motor cable (screened) used for UL applications 

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN bzw. AL -Druckg. 

/material

Verschraubung :   M 25

/ screw

Werkstoff:                    MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert

Werkstoff:     TPE / Neopren

/material

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design

Bremse-brake
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W
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3.2.5 Steckerset für Adapterleitung – für UL Anwendung en

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Set of connectors  - used for UL applications

Verschraubung M32/EMV
Srew M25

Han E Kontakt gedreht 16A
Han E contact twisted 16A

Han 10EMV/B-kg-M32
hood

Han E-Modul, Stifteinsatz
Han E-module, male insert

Han-Modular Blindmodul
Han dummy module

Han-Modular Gelenkrahmen
Han-Modular hinged frame

Han C Siftkontakt,
gedreht 40A, versilbert
Han C male contact, 
twisted 40A, silver plated

Han 4Mod-F-C 40A,Stifteinsatz
male insert

Fixierungen für Gelenkrahmen
lockings for hinged frames

Die Dichteinzätze sind passend für geschirmte Motorleitungen Kapitel 3.4 - 3.7.
Sealing fit`s to screened motor cable item 3.4 - 3.7.

HTG:61 83 401 0130 4 x 6mm² + (2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²)

Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Stift-Stecker
male insert

Artikel-Nr.
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HTG:61 88 201 0288        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0289        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0290        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0299      10,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0300      15,0m
4 x 1,5mm²

+ 2x(2x 0,75mm²)

3.3.1 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren mit  Bre mse und    
Temperaturgeber, einseitig konfektioniert

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Länge
dimension

4 x 2,5mm²

+ 2x(2x 0,75mm²)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PIN X

U

-

W

Bremse

Temp.

Bremse

V

Temp.

PE

Ansicht X
View X

X

HTG:61 88 201 0291        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0292        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0293        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0301      10,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0302      15,0m

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

Motor cable (screened) for motors with brakes and 
termic device, assembled one side

1

-

3

5

7

6

2

8

gn/ge

Ader
core

ye/gn

Bremse-brake

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design
Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN Druckg. 

/material

Überwurfmutter :  M25

/lock nut

Werkstoff:                MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert 

Werkstoff:                TPE

/material
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Motor cable (screened) for motors with brakes and 
termic device, assembled one side

3.3.1 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren mit  Bre mse und    
Temperaturgeber, einseitig konfektioniert

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Länge

dimension

Ansicht X
View X

HTG:61 88 201 0303        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0304        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0305        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0306      10,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0307      15,0m

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

4 x 4,0mm²

+ (2x 1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²)

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN Druckg. 

/material

Verschraubung :   M 25

/ screw

Werkstoff:                MS

/material

Dichteinsatz  / seal insert 

Werkstoff:                TPE

/material

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PIN X

U

-

W

Bremse

Temp.

Bremse

V

Temp.

PE

1

-

3

5

7

6

2

8

gn/ge

Ader
core

ye/gn

Bremse-brake

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design
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HTG:61 88 201 0350        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0351        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0352        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0353      10,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0354      15,0m
4 x 1,5mm²

3.3.2 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren ohne  Br emse und ohne
Temperaturgeber, einseitig konfektioniert

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Länge
dimension

4 x 2,5mm²

Ansicht X
View XX

HTG:61 88 201 0355        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0356        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0357        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0358      10,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0359      15,0m

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN Druckg. 

/material

Überwurfmutter :  M25

/lock nut

Werkstoff:                MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert 

Werkstoff:               TPE

/material

Motor cable (screened) for motors w/o brakes and 
w/o termic device, assembled one side

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PIN X

U

-

W

-

-

-

V

-

PE

1

-

3

-

-

-

2

-

gn/ge

Ader
core

ye/gn

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design
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3.3.2 Motorleitung (geschirmt) für Motoren ohne  Br emse und ohne
Temperaturgeber, einseitig konfektioniert

Variable Längen auf Anfrage

Variable lengths on request 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Länge
dimension

Ansicht X
View X

HTG:61 88 201 0360        1,5m

HTG:61 88 201 0361        3,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0362        5,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0363      10,0m

HTG:61 88 201 0364      15,0m

Artikel-Nr.                  Länge
Part No. length 

4 x 4,0mm²

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

Gehäuse/ housing

Werkstoff:  ZN Druckg. 

/material

Verschraubung :   M 25

/ screw

Werkstoff:                MS

/material

Dichteinsatz / seal insert 

Werkstoff:                 TPE

/material

Motor cable (screened) for motors w/o brakes and  w/o termic device, assembled 
one side

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

PIN X

U

-

W

-

-

-

V

-

PE

1

-

3

-

-

-

2

-

gn/ge

Ader
core

ye/gn

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Multiflex Servo 

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

Multiflex Servo 

design
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HTG:61 88 601 0004       10m             1

HTG:61 88 601 0005       50m             1

auf Anfrage                    >50m             1

3.4 Motorleitung (Ringware) 4 x 1,5mm²+ 2x (2 x 0,7 5mm²), (geschirmt)

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Länge
length

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Motor cable (sold by ring), (screened)  
4 x 1,5mm²+ 2x (2 x 0,75mm²)

on request

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

VPE
Packaging
unit

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

design

Anwendung

Diese Leitung findet Verwendung als Anschlußleitung für die Versorgung 
und gleichzeitiger Steuerung von Motoren, besonders in Schleppketten 
und an Robotern. Die doppelte Abschirmung der Paare und die 
Gesamtabschirmung sichert eine hervorragende EMV-Eigenschaft. Der 
kerbzähe und adhäsionsfreie PUR-Außenmantel zeichnet sich durch 
sehr gute Ölbeständigkeit, gute Chemische- und 
Witterungsbeständigkeit aus und gewährleistet eine hohe Standzeit mit 
ca. 2 Mio. Biegewechselzyklen.

Applications

These cables are used as connecting cables for power supply 
and, at the same time, as motor control cables. Primarily used on 
drag chains and robots. Double screening of individual pairs and
overall screening provide excellent electromagnetic compatibility. 
The PUR outer sheath is characterised by its high impact 
strength, adhesion resistance, resistance to oil, fastness to 
weathering and resistance to chemical influences and thus 
ensures a long service life of the cable with approx. 2 million 
bending cycles.
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3.4.1 Motorleitung (Ringware) 4 x 1,5mm², (geschirm t)

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Motor cable (sold by ring ) 4 x 1,5mm²,
(screened) 

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

HTG:61 88 601 0010       10m             1

HTG:61 88 601 0011       50m             1

auf Anfrage                    >50m             1

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Länge
length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

design

Anwendung

Diese Leitung findet Verwendung als Anschlußleitung für die Versorgung 
und gleichzeitiger Steuerung von Motoren, besonders in Schleppketten 
und an Robotern. Die doppelte Abschirmung der Paare und die 
Gesamtabschirmung sichert eine hervorragende EMV-Eigenschaft. Der 
kerbzähe und adhäsionsfreie PUR-Außenmantel zeichnet sich durch 
sehr gute Ölbeständigkeit, gute Chemische- und 
Witterungsbeständigkeit aus und gewährleistet eine hohe Standzeit mit 
ca. 2 Mio. Biegewechselzyklen.

Applications

These cables are used as connecting cables for power supply 
and, at the same time, as motor control cables. Primarily used on 
drag chains and robots. Double screening of individual pairs and
overall screening provide excellent electromagnetic compatibility. 
The PUR outer sheath is characterised by its high impact 
strength, adhesion resistance, resistance to oil, fastness to 
weathering and resistance to chemical influences and thus 
ensures a long service life of the cable with approx. 2 million 
bending cycles.
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3.5 Motorleitung (Ringware) 4 x 2,5mm² + 2 x (2 x 0 ,75mm²), (geschirmt)

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Motor cable (sold by ring), (screened)  
4 x 2,5mm² + 2x (2 x 0,75mm²)

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Aufbau

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

design

HTG:61 88 601 0006       10m             1

HTG:61 88 601 0007       50m             1

auf Anfrage                    >50m             1

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Länge
length

on request

Anwendung

Diese Leitung findet Verwendung als Anschlußleitung für die Versorgung 
und gleichzeitiger Steuerung von Motoren, besonders in Schleppketten 
und an Robotern. Die doppelte Abschirmung der Paare und die 
Gesamtabschirmung sichert eine hervorragende EMV-Eigenschaft. Der 
kerbzähe und adhäsionsfreie PUR-Außenmantel zeichnet sich durch 
sehr gute Ölbeständigkeit, gute Chemische- und 
Witterungsbeständigkeit aus und gewährleistet eine hohe Standzeit mit 
ca. 2 Mio. Biegewechselzyklen.

Applications

These cables are used as connecting cables for power supply 
and, at the same time, as motor control cables. Primarily used on 
drag chains and robots. Double screening of individual pairs and
overall screening provide excellent electromagnetic compatibility. 
The PUR outer sheath is characterised by its high impact 
strength, adhesion resistance, resistance to oil, fastness to 
weathering and resistance to chemical influences and thus 
ensures a long service life of the cable with approx. 2 million 
bending cycles.

VPE
Packaging
unit
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3.5.1 Motorleitung (Ringware) 4 x 2,5mm², (geschirm t)

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Motor cable (sold by ring) 4 x 2,5mm²,
(screened) 

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

HTG:61 88 601 0012       10m             1

HTG:61 88 601 0013       50m             1

auf Anfrage                    >50m             1

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Länge
length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

design

Anwendung

Diese Leitung findet Verwendung als Anschlußleitung für die Versorgung 
und gleichzeitiger Steuerung von Motoren, besonders in Schleppketten 
und an Robotern. Die doppelte Abschirmung der Paare und die 
Gesamtabschirmung sichert eine hervorragende EMV-Eigenschaft. Der 
kerbzähe und adhäsionsfreie PUR-Außenmantel zeichnet sich durch 
sehr gute Ölbeständigkeit, gute Chemische- und 
Witterungsbeständigkeit aus und gewährleistet eine hohe Standzeit mit 
ca. 2 Mio. Biegewechselzyklen.

Applications

These cables are used as connecting cables for power supply 
and, at the same time, as motor control cables. Primarily used on 
drag chains and robots. Double screening of individual pairs and
overall screening provide excellent electromagnetic compatibility. 
The PUR outer sheath is characterised by its high impact 
strength, adhesion resistance, resistance to oil, fastness to 
weathering and resistance to chemical influences and thus 
ensures a long service life of the cable with approx. 2 million 
bending cycles.
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3.6 Motorleitung (Ringware) 4 x 4mm² + (2 x 1mm²) +  (2 x 1,5mm²),  
(geschirmt)

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Motor cable (sold by ring), (screened) 
4 x 4mm² + (2 x 1mm²) + (2 x 1,5mm²)  

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

HTG:61 88 601 0008       10m             1

HTG:61 88 601 0009       50m             1

auf Anfrage                    >50m             1

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Länge
length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

design

Anwendung

Diese Leitung findet Verwendung als Anschlußleitung für die Versorgung 
und gleichzeitiger Steuerung von Motoren, besonders in Schleppketten 
und an Robotern. Die doppelte Abschirmung der Paare und die 
Gesamtabschirmung sichert eine hervorragende EMV-Eigenschaft. Der 
kerbzähe und adhäsionsfreie PUR-Außenmantel zeichnet sich durch 
sehr gute Ölbeständigkeit, gute Chemische- und 
Witterungsbeständigkeit aus und gewährleistet eine hohe Standzeit mit 
ca. 2 Mio. Biegewechselzyklen.

Applications

These cables are used as connecting cables for power supply 
and, at the same time, as motor control cables. Primarily used on 
drag chains and robots. Double screening of individual pairs and
overall screening provide excellent electromagnetic compatibility. 
The PUR outer sheath is characterised by its high impact 
strength, adhesion resistance, resistance to oil, fastness to 
weathering and resistance to chemical influences and thus 
ensures a long service life of the cable with approx. 2 million 
bending cycles.
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3.6.1 Motorleitung (Ringware) 4 x 4mm², (geschirmt)

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Motor cable (sold by ring) 4 x 4mm², (screened) 

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

HTG:61 88 601 0014       10m             1

HTG:61 88 601 0015       50m             1

auf Anfrage                    >50m             1

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Länge
length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

design

Anwendung

Diese Leitung findet Verwendung als Anschlußleitung für die Versorgung 
und gleichzeitiger Steuerung von Motoren, besonders in Schleppketten 
und an Robotern. Die doppelte Abschirmung der Paare und die 
Gesamtabschirmung sichert eine hervorragende EMV-Eigenschaft. Der 
kerbzähe und adhäsionsfreie PUR-Außenmantel zeichnet sich durch 
sehr gute Ölbeständigkeit, gute Chemische- und 
Witterungsbeständigkeit aus und gewährleistet eine hohe Standzeit mit 
ca. 2 Mio. Biegewechselzyklen.

Applications

These cables are used as connecting cables for power supply 
and, at the same time, as motor control cables. Primarily used on 
drag chains and robots. Double screening of individual pairs and
overall screening provide excellent electromagnetic compatibility. 
The PUR outer sheath is characterised by its high impact 
strength, adhesion resistance, resistance to oil, fastness to 
weathering and resistance to chemical influences and thus 
ensures a long service life of the cable with approx. 2 million 
bending cycles.
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3.7 Motorleitung (Ringware) 4 x 6mm² (2 x 1,0mm² + 2 x 1,5mm²)
UL-Norm-Adapterleitung

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

/ Motor cable (screened) with UL approval, 

Elektrische und technische Daten

/electrical and technical data

Nennspannung /rated voltage :        

Leistungsadern: Uo/U      600/1000V

/power cores

Signaladern : Uo/U       300V

/control cores

Prüfspannung / test voltage:

Leistungsadern :                   4000V

/power cores

Signaladern :                         2000V

/control cores

Isolationswiederstand / Leistungsadern : 20Mxkm

/isolation resistance / power cores

Biegeradius / bending radius : ca. 10x Kabel-

Geschwindigkeit  / speed : max. 180 m/min

Beschleunigung / acceleration : max. 7m/s²

Zugfestigkeit : max. 50 N/mm²

/ Admissible tensile load

Temperaturbereich / temperature range :

bewegt / moved : -30°C bis + 80°C

unbewegt / unmoved : -50°C bis +90°C

Ölbeständigkeit / oil resistance :

VDE 0472 Teil / part 803 A/B

Brandfortleitung / Flammwidrigkeit :

/fire propagation / flame retardation

VDE 0472 Teil A, IEC 332.2

VDE 0472 part 804, test method A, IEC 332-2

4 x 6mm² (2 x1,0mm² + 2 x1,5mm²), 
sold by ring

HTG:61 88 601 0016       10m             1

HTG:61 88 601 0017       50m             1

auf Anfrage                    >50m             1

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Länge
length

on request

VPE
Packaging
unit

Stranded bare conductor made of Cu extra-fine wire
Strand structure according to VDE 0295, class 6
TPE-insulated cores
Core marking:
-Power cores: black with printed number  coding 1-3 
-Protective conductor: green-yellow 
-Control cores: black, with printed number coding 5-6 and 7-8 
-2 cores twisted in pairs with a static screen made of plastics laminated 
metal foil and a copper braided screen, tinned 
Fabric
Tinned copper braided screening
Outer sheath:special PUR, with sliding ability
Sheath colour: orange, RAL 2003

Aufbau

blanke Cu-Litze feinstdrähtig
Litzenaufbau nach VDE 0295 Klasse 6 Aderisolation: TPE

Aderkennzeichnung:
-Leistungsadern: schwarz mit Ziffernaufdruck 1-3 
-Schutzleiter grüngelb
-Signaladern: schwarz, mit Ziffernaufdruck 5-6 und 7-8, 
-2 Adern paarig verseilt mit einer kunststoffkaschierten Metallfolie als
statischem Schirm und Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt 
Vlies
Cu-Geflechtschirm, verzinnt
Außenmantel: Spezial-PUR, gleitfähig Mantelfarbe orange 2003

design

Anwendung

Diese Leitung findet Verwendung als Anschlußleitung für die Versorgung 
und gleichzeitiger Steuerung von Motoren, besonders in Schleppketten 
und an Robotern. Die doppelte Abschirmung der Paare und die 
Gesamtabschirmung sichert eine hervorragende EMV-Eigenschaft. Der 
kerbzähe und adhäsionsfreie PUR-Außenmantel zeichnet sich durch 
sehr gute Ölbeständigkeit, gute Chemische- und 
Witterungsbeständigkeit aus und gewährleistet eine hohe Standzeit mit 
ca. 2 Mio. Biegewechselzyklen.

Applications

These cables are used as connecting cables for power supply 
and, at the same time, as motor control cables. Primarily used on 
drag chains and robots. Double screening of individual pairs and
overall screening provide excellent electromagnetic compatibility. 
The PUR outer sheath is characterised by its high impact 
strength, adhesion resistance, resistance to oil, fastness to 
weathering and resistance to chemical influences and thus 
ensures a long service life of the cable with approx. 2 million 
bending cycles.
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3.8 Steckersätze (geschirmt) für Motor-Anschlusslei tung auf
Umrichterseite 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Stift-Stecker

Überwurfmutter M25/EMV
connecting nut M25/EMV

Dichteinsatz
seal insert

4x Han E Kontakt gedreht 16A
4x Han E contact  twiated 16A

Han Q8/0-M
Stifteinsatz
male insert

Han Q8/0-tg-vern.
Tüllensgehäuse
hood cable to cable

4x Han E Kontakt gedreht 16A
4x Han E contact  twiated 16A

HTG:61 83 401 0131

HTG:61 83 401 0132

HTG:61 83 401 0133

4x1,5mm² + 2x (2x0,75mm²)

4x2,5mm² + 2x (2x0,75mm²)

4x4,0mm² + 2x1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²

Male insert

Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge
Artikel-Nr.

Set of connectors (screened) for motor cable at frequency inverter side

Die Dichteinzätze sind passend für geschirmte Motorleitungen Kapitel 3.4 - 3.7.
Sealing fit`s to screened motor cable item 3.4 - 3.7.
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3.9 Steckersätze (geschirmt) für Motor-Anschlusslei tung auf
Motorseite (Sternbrücke) 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

HTG:61 83 401 0120

HTG:61 83 401 0121

HTG:61 83 401 0122

3x 1,5mm² + 4x 0,75mm²

3x 2,5mm² + 4x 0,75mm²

3x 4,0mm² + 2x 1,0mm² + 2x1,5mm²

Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Buchsen-Stecker
Female insert

Verschraubung M25/EMV
srew M25

Han 10EMV/Bgg-M25
Gehäuse
hood

Artikel-Nr.

Han 10E-F-c
Buchseneinsatz
female insert

3x Han E Kontakt gedreht 16A 
3x Han E contact  twiated 16A

4x Han E Kontakt gedreht 16A
4x Han E contact  twiated 16A

Sternbrücke
cable gland

Set of connectors (screened) for motor cable at motor side (star connection )

Die Dichteinzätze sind passend für geschirmte Motorleitungen Kapitel 3.4 - 3.7.
Sealing fit`s to screened motor cable item 3.4 - 3.7.
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3.9 Steckersätze (geschirmt) für Motor-Anschlusslei tung auf
Motorseite (Dreiecksbrücke) 

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

HTG:61 83 401 0123

HTG:61 83 401 0124

HTG:61 83 401 0125

3x 1,5mm² + 3x 3mm² + 4x 0,75mm²

3x 2,5mm² + 3x 4mm² + 4x 0,75mm²

3x 4,0mm² + 3x 2,5mm² + 4x1,0mm²

Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Buchsen-Stecker
Female insert

Artikel-Nr.

Dreiecksbrücke
delta connection

Set of connectors (screened) for motor cable at motor side (delta connection )

Die Dichteinzätze sind passend für geschirmte Motorleitungen Kapitel 3.4 - 3.7.
Sealing fit`s to screened motor cable item 3.4 - 3.7.
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Verschraubung M25/EMV
srew M25

Han 10EMV/Bgg-M25
Gehäuse
hood

Han 10E-F-c
Buchseneinsatz
female insert

3x Han E Kontakt gedreht 16A 
3x Han E contact  twiated 16A

4x Han E Kontakt 
gedreht 16A
4x Han E contact  
twiated 16A

Dreiecksbrücke
delta connection

Verschraubung M25/EMV
srew M25

Han 10EMV/Bgg-M25
Gehäuse
hood

HTG:61 04 401 0125

Han 10ESS-F
Buchseneinsatz
female insert



4.1 Steckersätze für Energiebus Anschluss Schaltsch rank /
Unterverteiler

HTG:61 88 201 0051 6mm²

5x Han C-Stiftkontakt, versilbert
Han C male contact, silver plated

Han Q8/0-Kg-16
Kupplungsgehäuse
hood thermoplastic

Han Q4/2-M-c
Stifteinsatz
male insert

HTG:61 83 401 0126

HTG:61 83 401 0127

4mm²

6mm²

12,5-16,5 grau/grey

12,5-16,5 grau/grey

Schaltschrank Innenseite
inside control cabinet

Überwurfmutter Pg 16  Ku, sw
connecting nut PG16, thermoplastic, black

Dichteinsatz
seal insert

Han Q8/0-kg-16
Kupplungsgehäuse
hoods cable to cable

Buchsen-Stecker
Female insert

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Male insert
Stift-Stecker

DichteinsatzArtikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge seal insert

Überwurfmutter Pg 16  Ku, sw
connecting nut PG16, thermoplastic, black

Dichteinsatz
seal insert

Baugröße Han 24B

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Schaltschrank Außenseite
outside control cabinet

/ Set of connectors for power bus switching cabinet/subdistributor
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4.1 Steckersätze für Energiebus Anschluss Schaltsch rank /
Unterverteiler

HTG:61 83 401 0128

HTG:61 83 401 0129

4mm²

6mm²

12,5-16,5 grau/grey

12,5-16,5 grau/grey

Male insert
Stift-Stecker

DichteinsatzArtikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge seal insert

Han Q8/0-Kg-16
Kupplungsgehäuse
hoods cable to cable

5x Han C-Stiftkontakt, versilbert
Han C male contact, silver plated

Han Q4/2-M-c
Stifteinsatz
male insert

Überwurfmutter Pg 16  Ku, sw
connecting nut PG16, thermoplastic, black

Dichteinsatz
seal insert

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

/ Set of connectors for power bus switching cabinet/subdistributor
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4.2 Verschlußkappen / Protection covers (if there is no plug used)

Han Q4/2 und Q 8/2-AK-QB,schwarz
Protection cover for male insert, black

HTG: 09 12 008 5407

HTG: 09 30 010 5432

HTG: 61 83 401 0070

Han Q Abdeckkappe
mit Verriegelungsbügel
Han Q protection cover

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

Artikel-Nr.
Part No.

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Han 10B-AK-LB-Dichtung, Metallabdeckkappe
metal cover
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4.3 Crimpzangen / Crimping tools

Crimpzange für Han Q 4/2
crimping tool for Han Q4/2

HTG:09 99 000 0303 4mm²-6mm²

Crimpzange für Han Q 8/0 / Han 10E
crimping tool for Han Q 8/0 / Han 10E

HTG:09 99 000 0110 0,5mm²-4mm²

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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4.4 Demontagewerkzeuge für Stifte und Buchsen

Demontagewerkzeug für Han Q 4/2
Removal tool for Han Q 4/2

HTG:09 99 000 0305 4mm²-6mm²

Demontagewerkzeug für Han Q 8/0 / Han 10E
Removal tool for Han Q 8/0 / Han 10E

HTG:09 99 000 0319 0,5mm²-4mm²

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

Artikel-Nr. Querschnitt
Part No. Wire gauge

SINAMICS G120D

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com

Dismantle tools for male and female inserts
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Bestell-Nummern-Verzeichnis

SINAMICS G120D
Artikelnummer            Kapitel

HTG:09 12 000 9970SI
HTG:09 12 000 9971SI
HTG:09 12 000 9972SI
HTG:09 12 000 9973SI
HTG:09 12 000 9974SI
HTG:09 12 008 4814
HTG:09 12 008 4815
HTG:09 12 008 4816
HTG:09 12 008 4824/26
HTG:09 12 008 4827
HTG:09 12 008 5407
HTG:09 30 010 5432
HTG:09 99 000 0110
HTG:09 99 000 0303
HTG:09 99 000 0305
HTG:09 99 000 0319
HTG:61 04 401 0502
HTG:61 04 401 0545
HTG:61 04 401 0550
HTG:61 04 401 0556
HTG:61 83 401 0070
HTG:61 83 401 0120
HTG:61 83 401 0121
HTG:61 83 401 0122
HTG:61 83 401 0123
HTG:61 83 401 0124
HTG:61 83 401 0125
HTG:61 83 401 0126
HTG:61 83 401 0127
HTG:61 83 401 0128
HTG:61 83 401 0129
HTG:61 83 401 0130
HTG:61 83 401 0131
HTG:61 83 401 0132
HTG:61 83 401 0133

Artikelnummer            Kapitel

HTG:61 88 201 0051
HTG:61 88 201 0181
HTG:61 88 201 0192
HTG:61 88 201 0193
HTG:61 88 201 0194
HTG:61 88 201 0195
HTG:61 88 201 0196
HTG:61 88 201 0197
HTG:61 88 201 0198
HTG:61 88 201 0199
HTG:61 88 201 0200
HTG:61 88 201 0201
HTG:61 88 201 0202
HTG:61 88 201 0203
HTG:61 88 201 0288
HTG:61 88 201 0289
HTG:61 88 201 0290
HTG:61 88 201 0291
HTG:61 88 201 0292
HTG:61 88 201 0293
HTG:61 88 201 0299
HTG:61 88 201 0300
HTG:61 88 201 0301
HTG:61 88 201 0302
HTG:61 88 201 0303
HTG:61 88 201 0304
HTG:61 88 201 0305
HTG:61 88 201 0306
HTG:61 88 201 0307
HTG:61 88 201 0350
HTG:61 88 201 0351
HTG:61 88 201 0352
HTG:61 88 201 0353
HTG:61 88 201 0354
HTG:61 88 201 0355                    

4.1
1.2
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.1
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2

1.1/1.2
1.1/1.2
1.1/1.2
1.1/1.2
1.1/1.2
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2
4.2
4.2
4.3
4.3
4.4
4.4
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.7
4.2
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
4.1
4.1
4.1
4.1
3.1.5
3.8
3.8
3.8

List of part numbers

Part No. Part No.Chapter Chapter

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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Bestell-Nummern-Verzeichnis

SINAMICS G120D
Artikelnummer            Kapitel

HTG:61 88 201 0356
HTG:61 88 201 0357
HTG:61 88 201 0358
HTG:61 88 201 0359
HTG:61 88 201 0360
HTG:61 88 201 0361
HTG:61 88 201 0362
HTG:61 88 201 0363
HTG:61 88 201 0364
HTG:61 88 202 0400
HTG:61 88 202 0401
HTG:61 88 202 0402
HTG:61 88 202 0403
HTG:61 88 202 0404
HTG:61 88 202 0405
HTG:61 88 202 0406
HTG:61 88 202 0407
HTG:61 88 202 0408
HTG:61 88 202 0409
HTG:61 88 202 0410
HTG:61 88 202 0411
HTG:61 88 202 0497
HTG:61 88 202 0499
HTG:61 88 202 0500
HTG:61 88 202 0514
HTG:61 88 202 0515
HTG:61 88 202 0520
HTG:61 88 202 0521
HTG:61 88 202 0522
HTG:61 88 202 0523
HTG:61 88 202 0524
HTG:61 88 202 0525
HTG:61 88 202 0526
HTG:61 88 202 0527
HTG:61 88 202 0528

Artikelnummer            Kapitel

HTG:61 88 202 0529
HTG:61 88 202 0530
HTG:61 88 202 0531
HTG:61 88 202 0532
HTG:61 88 202 0533
HTG:61 88 600 0101
HTG:61 88 600 0102
HTG:61 88 600 0107
HTG:61 88 600 0108
HTG:61 88 600 0113
HTG:61 88 600 0114
HTG:61 88 600 0115
HTG:61 88 600 0116
HTG:61 88 600 0117
HTG:61 88 600 0118
HTG:61 88 600 0119
HTG:61 88 600 0120
HTG:61 88 601 0004
HTG:61 88 601 0005
HTG:61 88 601 0006
HTG:61 88 601 0007
HTG:61 88 601 0008
HTG:61 88 601 0009
HTG:61 88 601 0010
HTG:61 88 601 0011
HTG:61 88 601 0012
HTG:61 88 601 0013
HTG:61 88 601 0014
HTG:61 88 601 0015
HTG:61 88 601 0016
HTG:61 88 601 0017

3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
1.4
1.4
1.5
1.5
1.6
1.6
2.4
2.4
2.5
2.5
2.6
2.6
3.4
3.4
3.5
3.5
3.6
3.6
3.4.1
3.4.1
3.5.1
3.5.1
3.6.1
3.6.1
3.7
3.7

3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
3.3.2
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.1.4
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2

List of part numbers

Part No. Part No.Chapter Chapter

HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG 
Simeonscarré 1  32427 Minden   Deutschland
Tel.: (0571) 8896-178  Fax: (0571) 8896-177
E-Mail: de@HARTING.com  Internet: http://www.HARTING.com
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